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ALL AMERICAN GOLD CORP 

1629 Central Avenue, Suite 202 

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 

_______________________________ 

888-755-9766            

www.hollywoodstarcuts.com  

Info@hollywoodstarcuts.com 

 

 

Quarterly Report 

 
For the period ending November 30, 2025 (the “Reporting Period”) 

 

 

Outstanding Shares 

The number of shares outstanding of our Common Stock was: 

 

1,877,273,800 as of  November 30, 2025 (Current Reporting Period Date or More Recent Date) 

 

1,877,273,800 as of May 31, 2025 (Most Recent Completed Fiscal Year End) 

 

 

 

Shell Status 

Indicate by check mark whether the company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933, Rule 12b-2 of 

the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):   

 

Yes: ☐  No: ☒  

 

Indicate by check mark whether the company’s shell status has changed since the previous reporting period: 

 

Yes: ☐  No: ☒  

 

 

Change in Control  

Indicate by check mark whether a Change in Control4 of the company has occurred during this reporting period: 

 

Yes: ☐  No: ☒  

 

  

 
4 “Change in Control” shall mean any events resulting in:  

 
(i) Any “person” (as such term is used in Sections 13(d) and 14(d) of the Exchange Act) becoming the “beneficial owner” (as defined in Rule 13d-3 of the Exchange Act), directly or indirectly, 
of securities of the Company representing fifty percent (50%) or more of the total voting power represented by the Company’s then outstanding voting securities; 
(ii) The consummation of the sale or disposition by the Company of all or substantially all of the Company’s assets. 
(iii) A change in the composition of the Board occurring within a two (2)-year period, as a result of which fewer than a majority of the directors are directors immediately prior to such change; 
or 
(iv) The consummation of a merger or consolidation of the Company with any other corporation, other than a merger or consolidation which would result in the voting securities of the 
Company outstanding immediately prior thereto continuing to represent (either by remaining outstanding or by being converted into voting securities of the surviving entity or its parent) at 
least fifty percent (50%) of the total voting power represented by the voting securities of the Company or such surviving entity or its parent outstanding immediately after such merger or 
consolidation. 

http://www.hollywoodstarcuts.com/
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1) Name and address(es) of the issuer and its predecessors (if any) 

 

In answering this item, provide the current name of the issuer and names used by predecessor entities, along with the dates of the name changes. 

 

The Company was incorporated as Osprey Ventures Inc., in the state of Wyoming  on May 17, 2006. The Company changed its name to All 

American Gold Corp on October 15, 2010 and has not changed its name since then.  
 

Current State and Date of Incorporation or Registration:  Wyoming on May 17, 2006 

Standing in this jurisdiction: (e.g. active, default, inactive): Active 

Prior Incorporation Information for the issuer and any predecessors during the past five years: NA  

 

Describe any trading suspension or halt orders issued by the SEC or FINRA concerning the issuer or its predecessors since inception: 

 

None 

 

List any stock split, dividend, recapitalization, merger, acquisition, spin-off, or reorganization either currently anticipated or that occurred within 

the past 12 months:     

 

NA 

 

Address of the issuer’s principal executive office:   

 

412 North Main Street 

Suite 100 

Buffalo, WY 82834 

 

Address of the issuer’s principal place of business: 

X Check if principal executive office and principal place of business are the same address:   

 

Has the issuer or any of its predecessors been in bankruptcy, receivership, or any similar proceeding in the past five years?  

 

No: ☒  Yes: ☐   If Yes, provide additional details below: 

 

 

2) Security Information   

   

Transfer Agent   

   

Name:  Madison Stock Transfer, Inc. 

Phone:  1-718-627-4453 

Email:   info@madisonstocktransfer.com  

Address:  2500 Coney Island Avenue 

   Brooklyn, NY 11223   

 

Publicly Quoted or Traded Securities:    

   

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its publicly quoted or traded equity securities. Use the 

fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all outstanding classes of securities that are publicly traded/quoted.   
 

Trading symbol:     AAGC 

Exact title and class of securities outstanding:               Common 

Common Stock CUSIP:    01643V02 

Par or stated value:     $.0001 

Total shares authorized:    3,000,000,000 as of date: November 30, 2025 

Total shares outstanding:    1,877,273,800 as of date: November 30, 2025  

Total number of shareholders of record:  19 as of date: November 30, 2025 

 

Please provide the above-referenced information for all other publicly quoted or traded securities of the issuer. 

mailto:info@madisonstocktransfer.com
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Other classes of authorized or outstanding equity securities: 

 

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the share information for its other classes of authorized or outstanding 

equity securities (e.g. preferred shares). Use the fields below to provide the information, as applicable, for all other authorized or 

outstanding equity securities. 

 

Exact title and class of security:    Convertible Series A Preferred Stock  

CUSIP (if applicable):   NA 

Par or stated value:    $0.001 

Total shares authorized:   5,000,000 as of: November 30, 2025 

Total shares outstanding (if applicable): 1,000,000 as of: November 30, 2025 

Total number of shareholders of record: 1 as of: November 30, 2025 

 

Exact title and class of security:    Convertible Series B Preferred Stock  

CUSIP (if applicable):   NA 

Par or stated value:    $0.00001 

Total shares authorized:   5,000,000 as of: November 30, 2025 

Total shares outstanding (if applicable): 0 as of: November 30, 2025 

Total number of shareholders of record: 0 as of: November 30, 2025 

 

Security Description:  

  

The goal of this section is to provide a clear understanding of the material rights and privileges of the securities issued by the company. 

Please provide the below information for each class of the company’s equity securities, as applicable:   

  

1. For common equity, describe any dividend, voting and preemption rights.   

  
Holders of Common Stock shares are entitled to vote at any meeting of stockholders as allowed by law. The Corporation has not 

declared or authorized any dividends or preemption rights.   

  

2. For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as redemption or 

sinking fund provisions.   

  
The Corporation has authorized a Series “A” Preferred Stock and a Series “B” Preferred Stock.  The Corporation has not declared or 

authorized any dividends or sinking fund, or any conversion or redemption rights. 

 

Voting: Each share of Series A Preferred Stock or Series B Preferred Stock entitles the holder to the equal or greater of (i) One Thousand 

(1,000) votes for each share of Series A Preferred Stock or Series B Preferred Stock or (ii) the number of votes equal to the number of all 

outstanding shares of Common Stock, plus one additional vote such that the holders of Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred 

Stock shall always constitute a majority of voting rights of the Corporation. 

 

Liquidation Rights: Upon the dissolution, liquidation or winding up of the Corporation, the holders of the then outstanding shares of 

Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred Stock shall be entitled to receive out of the assets of the Corporation the sum of $0.0001 

per share before any payment or distribution shall be made on any other class of Capital Stock of the Company ranking junior to the 

Series A Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock. 
 

3. Describe any other material rights of common or preferred stockholders.   

  
No other 
  

4. Describe any material modifications to the rights of holders of the company’s securities that have occurred over 

the reporting period covered by this report.   
  

None   
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3)  Issuance History  

 

The goal of this section is to provide disclosure with respect to each event that resulted in any changes to the total shares outstanding 

of any class of the issuer’s securities in the past two completed fiscal years and any subsequent interim period.  

 

Disclosure under this item shall include, in chronological order, all offerings and issuances of securities, including debt convertible into 

equity securities, whether private or public, and all shares, or any other securities or options to acquire such securities, issued for 

services. Using the tabular format below, please describe these events.  

 

 

A. Changes to the Number of Outstanding Shares for the two most recently completed fiscal years and any subsequent period. 

 

Indicate by check mark whether there were any changes to the number of outstanding shares within the past two completed fiscal years:  

No: ☐   Yes: X (If yes, you must complete the table below)  

 

 

 

B. Convertible Debt  

The following is a complete list of the Company’s Convertible Debt which includes all promissory notes, convertible notes, convertible 

debentures, or any other debt instruments convertible into a class of the issuer’s equity securities. The table includes all issued or outstanding 

convertible debt at any time during the last complete fiscal year and any interim period between the last fiscal year end and the date of this 

Certification. 

[☐] Check this box to confirm the Company had no Convertible Debt issued or outstanding at any point during this period.  

  

Shares Outstanding Opening Balance: 

Date June 1, 2022 

Common: 1,351,873,800 

Preferred: 1,000,000                 

 

*Right-click the rows below and select “Insert” to add rows as needed. 

Date of  

Transaction 

Transaction 

type (e.g., new 

issuance, 

cancellation, 

shares 

returned to 

treasury) 

Number of 

Shares Issued 

(or cancelled) 

Class of 

Securities 

Value of 

shares 

issued ($/per 

share) at 

Issuance 

Were the 

shares 

issued at a 

discount to 

market price 

at the time 

of issuance? 

(Yes/No) 

Individual/ Entity Shares were 

issued to. 

***You must disclose the control 

person(s) for any entities listed. 

Reason for 

share issuance 

(e.g. for cash or 

debt 

conversion)    -

OR-             

Nature of 

Services 

Provided  

Restricted or 

Unrestricted 

as of this 

filing. 

Exemp

tion or 

Registr

ation 

Type. 

3/10/2023 Issuance 120,900,000 Common $0.001 No EROP Enterprises, LLC      

Vince Sbarra 

Acquisition Unrestricted 3A10 

5/24/2023 Issuance 125,000,000 Common $0.001 No EROP Enterprises, LLC      

Vince Sbarra 

Acquisition Unrestricted 3A10 

7/1/2023 Issuance 159,000,000 Common $0.001 No EROP Enterprises, LLC      

Vince Sbarra 

Acquisition Unrestricted 3A10 

5/19/2025 Issuance 120,500,000 Common $0.001 No HSC UK 

Brent Trinth 

Acquisition Unrestricted 144 

Shares Outstanding on Date of This Report: 

Ending  Balance: Date 11/30/25                                 

Common: 1,877,273,800                   

Preferred: 1,000,000 
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Date of Note 

Issuance 

Principal 

Amount at 

Issuance ($) 

Outstanding 

Balance($)( 

include accrued 

interest) 

Maturity 

Date 

Conversion Terms 

(e.g., pricing 

mechanism for 

determining 

conversion of 

instrument to shares) 

# Shares 

Converted to 

Date 

# of Potential 

Shares to be 

Issued Upon 

Conversion5 

Name of Noteholder 

(entities must have 

individual with voting / 

investment control 

disclosed). 

Reason for 

Issuance 

(e.g., Loan, 

Services, 

etc.) 

         

         

         

         

         

 

Any additional material details, including footnotes to the table are below: 
 

 

 

4)  Issuer’s Business, Products and Services 

 

The purpose of this section is to provide a clear description of the issuer’s current operations.    

Ensure that these descriptions are updated on the Company’s Profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. 

 

A. Summarize the issuer’s business operations (If the issuer does not have current operations, state “no operations”) 

 
On August 6, 2021, the Company acquired Hollywood Star Cuts, a full-service family hair salon business with locations 

in the Boise, Idaho metropolitan area and plans to rapidly expand locations.  At this time, the company operates facilities  

located at 1850 Caldwell Blvd, Ste 145, Nampa, Idaho and 279 N Milwaukee St, Boise, Idaho.  The Company will be opening 

other locations as well as acquiring franchise partners in various locations. 

 

 

B. List any subsidiaries, parent company, or affiliated companies.  

 

None 

 

C. Describe the issuers’ principal products or services.  

 

It is a full-service hair salon serving the general public. 

 

5)  Issuer’s Facilities 

 

 The Company’s assets at this time are primarily intangible in nature and do not require separate facilities for storage or   operation. 

Research and development are conducted at vendor locations on a shared-profits basis. 

At this time the Company is negotiating lease locations and will report details when all issues are finalized 

 

6)  All Officers, Directors, and Control Persons of the Company 

 

Using the table below, please provide information, as of the period end date of this report, regarding all the officers and directors of the 

company, or any person that performs a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own.  

 

In addition, list all individuals or entities controlling 5% or more of any class of the issuer’s securities.  

 
5 The total number of shares that can be issued upon full conversion of the Outstanding Balance. The number should not factor any “blockers” or limitations on the 

percentage of outstanding shares that can be owned by the Noteholder at a particular time. For purposes of this calculation, please use the current market pricing 
(e.g. most recent closing price, bid, etc.) of the security if conversion is based on a variable market rate.  

http://www.otcmarkets.com/
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If any insiders listed are corporate shareholders or entities, provide the name and address of the person(s) beneficially owning or 

controlling such corporate shareholders, or the name and contact information (City, State) of an individual representing the corporation 

or entity. Include Company Insiders who own any outstanding units or shares of any class of any equity security of the issuer. 

 

 
Individual Name  

(First, Last)  

or 

Entity Name 
(Include names of control person(s) if a 

corporate entity) 

Position/Company 

Affiliation  
(ex: CEO, 5% Control person) 

City and State  
(Include Country if 

outside U.S.) 

Number of 

Shares Owned 
(List common, 

preferred, warrants 

and options 

separately) 

Class of 

Shares 

Owned 

Percentage of 

Class of Shares 

Owned 
(undiluted) 

Lawrence Twombly Officer/Director San Diego, CA 1,000,000 5%+ 100% 

Raymond Puglisi CEO/Director New Orleans, CA None NA NA 

Steve Trinh 5% Shareholder Philadelphia, PA 94,600,000 Common 6.4% 

 

 

Confirm that the information on this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any updates are needed 

to your public company profile, log in to www.OTCIQ.com to update your company profile.  

 

 

 

7) Legal/Disciplinary History 
 

A. Identify and provide a brief explanation as to whether any of the persons or entities listed above in Section 6 have, in the past 10 

years: 

 

1. Been the subject of an indictment or conviction in a criminal proceeding or plea agreement or named as a defendant in a pending 

criminal proceeding (excluding minor traffic violations). 

 

No 

 

2. Been the subject of the entry of an order, judgment, or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, by a court of 

competent jurisdiction that permanently or temporarily enjoined, barred, suspended or otherwise limited such person’s involvement 

in any type of business, securities, commodities, financial- or investment-related, insurance or banking activities; 

 

No 

 

3. Been the subject of a finding, disciplinary order or judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction (in a civil action), the Securities 

and Exchange Commission, the Commodity Futures Trading Commission, a state securities regulator of a violation of federal or 

state securities or commodities law, or a foreign regulatory body or court, which finding or judgment has not been reversed, 

suspended, or vacated; 

 

                         No 

 

4. Named as a defendant or a respondent in a regulatory complaint or proceeding that could result in a “yes” answer to part 3 above; or  

 

No 

 

 

5. Been the subject of an order by a self-regulatory organization that permanently or temporarily barred, suspended, or otherwise 

limited such a person’s involvement in any type of business or securities activities. 

 

No 

 

6. Been the subject of a U.S Postal Service false representation order, or a temporary restraining order, or preliminary injunction with 

respect to conduct alleged to have violated the false representation statute that applies to U.S mail.  

 

No 

http://www.otcmarkets.com/
http://www.otciq.com/
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B. Describe briefly any material pending legal proceedings, other than ordinary routine litigation incidental to the business, to which 

the issuer or any of its subsidiaries is a party to or of which any of their property is the subject. Include the name of the court or 

agency in which the proceedings are pending, the date instituted, the principal parties thereto, a description of the factual basis 

alleged to underlie the proceeding and the relief sought. Include similar information as to any such proceedings known to be 

contemplated by governmental authorities.  

 

None 

 

 

8)  Third Party Service Providers 

 

Provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of each of the following outside providers. You may add additional 

space as needed. Confirm that the information on this table matches your public company profile on www.OTCMarkets.com. If any 

updates are needed to your public company profile, update your company profile.  

 

 

 

 

 

Securities Counsel  

 

Name:   Vic Devlaeminck PC 

Address 1:  10013 NE Hazel Dell Avenue, Ste 317 

Address 2:  Vancouver, WA 98685 

Phone:  503-806-3533 

Email:  vic@vicdevlaeminck.com 

 

Accountant or Auditor 

 

Name:    N/A 

 

Investor Relations 

 

Name:    N/A 

 

All other means of Investor Communication: 

 

X (Twitter):                     N/A 

Discord:                N/A 

LinkedIn             N/A 

Facebook:                                N/A 

 

9)  Disclosure & Financial Information 

 
 

A. This Disclosure Statement was prepared by (name of individual):  

 

Name:        Lawrence Twombly 

Title:        Consultant 

Relationship with Issuer:  Business Advisor 
 

B. The following financial statements were prepared in accordance with:  

 

☐ IFRS 

X U.S. GAAP 

 

http://www.otcmarkets.com/
mailto:vic@vicdevlaeminck.com
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C. The following financial statements were prepared by (name of individual):  

 

Name:        Lawrence Twombly 

Title:        Consultant 

Relationship with Issuer:  Business Advisor  

Describe the qualifications of the person or persons who prepared the financial statements:6 20 years of experience in business 

operations  

 

Provide the following qualifying financial statements:   

 

o Audit letter, if audited. 

o Balance Sheet. 

o Statement of Income. 

o Statement of Cash Flows. 

o Statement of Retained Earnings (Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity) 

o Financial Notes 

 

 

Financial Statement Requirements:  

• Financial statements must be published together with this disclosure statement as one document. 

• Financial statements must be “machine readable”. Do not publish images/scans of financial statements.  

• Financial statements must be presented with comparative financials against the prior FYE or period, as applicable.   
• Financial statements must be prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP or International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) but are 

not required to be audited. 

 

 

10) Issuer Certification 

 

Principal Executive Officer: 

 

The issuer shall include certifications by the chief executive officer and chief financial officer of the issuer (or any other persons with 

different titles but having the same responsibilities) in each Quarterly Report or Annual Report.  

 

The certifications shall follow the format below: 

 

I, Raymond Puglisi certify that: 

 

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for All American Gold Corp, Inc. 

 

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of material fact or omit to state a material fact 

necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with 

respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and 

 

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this 

disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as 

of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement. 

 

January 11, 2026 

/s/ Raymond Puglisi [CEO’s Signature] 

 

 

 

 

 
6 The financial statements requested pursuant to this item must be prepared in accordance with US GAAP or IFRS and by persons with sufficient financial skills. 
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Principal Financial Officer: 

 

I, Raymond Puglisi, certify that: 

 

1. I have reviewed this Disclosure Statement for All American Gold Corp.  

 

2. Based on my knowledge, this disclosure statement does not contain any untrue statement of material fact or omit to state a material fact 

necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which such statements were made, not misleading with 

respect to the period covered by this disclosure statement; and 

 

3. Based on my knowledge, the financial statements, and other financial information included or incorporated by reference in this 

disclosure statement, fairly present in all material respects the financial condition, results of operations and cash flows of the issuer as 

of, and for, the periods presented in this disclosure statement. 

 

January 11, 2026 

/s/ Raymond Puglisi [CFO’s Signature] 

 

 

 



 All American Gold Corp.

 Balance Sheet Unaudited Prev Year Comparison
 As of November 30, 2025

Nov 30, 25 May 31, 24 $ Change % Change

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

cash 411,514.00 455,436.00 -43,922.00 -9.64%

Total Checking/Savings 411,514.00 455,436.00 -43,922.00 -9.64%

Other Current Assets

Account Receivable 202,500.00 202,500.00 0.00 0.0%

Inventory 520,283.00 243,848.00 276,435.00 113.36%

Stock Buy Back 59,081.00 52,406.00 6,675.00 12.74%

Total Other Current Assets 781,864.00 498,754.00 283,110.00 56.76%

Total Current Assets 1,193,378.00 954,190.00 239,188.00 25.07%

Fixed Assets

Amortization -220,000.00 -220,000.00 0.00 0.0%

Computer Equipment 77,501.00 67,476.00 10,025.00 14.86%

Furniture and Equipment 501,851.00 407,464.00 94,387.00 23.17%

Leasehold Interest 220,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Fixed Assets 579,352.00 474,940.00 104,412.00 21.98%

Other Assets

Security Deposit 22,465.00 22,465.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Other Assets 22,465.00 22,465.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL ASSETS 1,795,195.00 1,451,595.00 343,600.00 23.67%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Equity

Common Stock 1,877,274.00 1,877,274.00 0.00 0.0%

Paid in Capital -563,634.00 -563,634.00 0.00 0.0%

Preferred Stock 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.0%

Retained Earnings 480,555.00 136,955.00 343,600.00 250.89%

Total Equity 1,795,195.00 1,451,595.00 343,600.00 23.67%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,795,195.00 1,451,595.00 343,600.00 23.67%



 All American Gold Corp.

 Profit & Loss Unaudited Prev Year Comparison
 June 2025 through November 2025

Jun '25 -Nov 25 Jun '24 - May 25 $ Change % Change

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

HSC Product Sales 202,500.00 0.00 202,500.00 100.0%

Sales 4,216,632.00 607,353.00 3,609,279.00 594.26%

Total Income 4,419,132.00 607,353.00 3,811,779.00 627.61%

Cost of Goods Sold

Cost HSC Product 198,615.00 0.00 198,615.00 100.0%

Supplies 910,525.00 116,851.00 793,674.00 679.22%

Total COGS 1,109,140.00 116,851.00 992,289.00 849.19%

Gross Profit 3,309,992.00 490,502.00 2,819,490.00 574.82%

Expense

Legal/AccountingFees 181,700.00 50,700.00 131,000.00 258.38%

Payroll Expenses 1,981,060.00 123,833.00 1,857,227.00 1,499.78%

Product Development Expense 89,968.00 0.00 89,968.00 100.0%

Rent Expense 334,600.00 77,495.00 257,105.00 331.77%

Shipping 24,550.00 0.00 24,550.00 100.0%

Taxes 197,480.00 45,018.00 152,462.00 338.67%

Travel 18,030.00 0.00 18,030.00 100.0%

Utilities 139,004.00 22,541.00 116,463.00 516.67%

Total Expense 2,966,392.00 319,587.00 2,646,805.00 828.2%

Net Ordinary Income 343,600.00 170,915.00 172,685.00 101.04%

Net Income 343,600.00 170,915.00 172,685.00 101.04%



  All American Gold Corp.

 Statement of Cash Flows Unaudited
 June 2025 through Nov 2025

Jun '25- Nov '25 Jun '24 - May 25 $ Change % Change

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Income 343,600.00 1,254,394.00 (910,794.00) -73%

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income

to net cash provided by operations:

Account Receivable 0.00 -202,500.00 202,500.00 100%

Inventory -276,435.00 -233,393.00 (43,042.00) 18%

Stock Purchased by Company -6,675.00 -30,606.00 23,931.00 -78%

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 60,490.00 787,895.00 (727,405.00) -92%

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Computer Equipment -10,025.00 -54,261.00 44,236.00 -82%

Furniture and Equipment -94,387.00 -330,834.00 236,447.00 -71%

Security Deposit 0.00 -19,000.00 19,000.00 100%

Net cash provided by Investing Activities -104,412.00 -404,095.00 299,683.00 -74%

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Common Stock 0.00 120,500.00 (120,500.00) -100%

Paid in Capital 0.00 -120,500.00 120,500.00 -100%

Net cash provided by Financing Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%

Net cash increase for period -43,922.00 383,800.00 (427,722.00) -111%

Cash at end of period 411,514.00 455,436.00 (43,922.00) -10%



Shares Amount Shares Amount

Net Income(loss) 5/31/20                    (44,229)                       (44,229)

Balance 5/31/20 1,468,409,932 1,468,410 1,000,000 1,000                   (302,442)               (1,236,589)                       (69,621)

Issuances/cancellations -362,500,000 -362,500 403,834 41,334                       

Net Income(loss) 05/31/21                          (443)                             (443)

Balance 5/31/21 1,105,909,932 1,105,910 1,000,000 1,000 101,392               (1,237,032)                       (28,730)

Net Income(loss) 8/31/21                       (6,236)                         (6,236)

Issuance 11/27/21 118,000,000 118,000 -118,000                                  -   

Net Income(loss) 11/30/21                         7,000                       (7,275)                             (275)

Issuance 2/20/22 120,000,000 120,000                   (120,000)                       120,000 

Net Income(loss) 2/28/22                       17,500                    (15,148)                           2,352 

Cancellation -45,000,000 -45,000                       45,000                       (45,000)

Net Income(loss) 5/31/22                       65,093                    (16,115)                         48,978 

Balance 5/31/22 1,298,909,932 1,298,910 1,000,000 1,000 -2,015 -1,281,806 16,089

Net Income(loss) 8/31/22                    (14,600)                       (14,600)

Issuance 06/02/22 52,963,868 52,964                     (52,964)                                  -   

Net Income(loss) 11/30/22 9,345                                             (9,617)                             (272)

Net Income(loss) 02/28/23 12400 1,122                                               13,522 

Issuance 03/10/23 120,900,000 120,900 (120,900)                 120,900                     

Issuance 05/24/23 125,000,000 125,000 (125,000)                 125,000                     

Net Income(loss) 05/31/23 -5000 16,547                    11,547                       

Balance 05/31/2023 1,597,773,800 1,597,774 1,000,000 1,000 -284,134 -1,288,354 26,286

Net Income(loss) 8/31/23                                -                        15,951                         15,951 

Issuance 7/17/23 159,000,000 159,000                   (159,000)                                  -   

Net Income(loss) 11/30/23                      35,957                         35,957 

Net Income(loss) 02/28/24 48,702                                            48,702 

Net Income(loss) 05/31/24 70,305                    70,305                       

Balance 05/31/2024 1,756,773,800 1,756,774 1,000,000 1,000 -443,134 -1,117,439 197,201

Net Income(loss) 8/31/24                                -                        87,626                         87,626 

Net Income(loss) 11/30/24                    181,438                       181,438 

Net Income(loss) 02/28/25 256,254                                        256,254 

Net Income(loss) 05/31/25 120,500,000 120,500 729,076                  729,076                     

Balance 05/31/2025 1,877,273,800 1,877,274 1,000,000 1,000 -443,134 136,955 1,451,595

Net Income(loss) 8/31/25                                -                      321,832                       321,832 

Net Income(loss) 11/30/25                      21,768                         21,768 

Net Income(loss) 02/28/26                                  -   

Net Income(loss) 05/31/26 -                              

Balance 11/30/2025 1,877,273,800 1,877,274 1,000,000 1,000 -443,134 480,555 1,795,195

All American Gold Corp. 

Statement of Stockholders Equity

November 30, 2025

Unaudited

 Total

Stockholders Equity 
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Capital  Accum Earnings 



  
 

 

All American Gold Corp.   
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

 

 

 

NOTE 1- NATURE OF OPERATIONS 

 

 

Nature of Operations 

The Company currently operates full service hair salons and is offering franchise locations of full service hair salons in strategic areas of the United 

States of America.  

 

NOTE 2- SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

 

Basis of Presentation  

 

These financial statements are presented in United States dollars and have been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles 

in the United States of America. 

 

NOTE 3-STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY 

The company’s capitalization is 3,000,000,000 common shares with a par value of $.001 per share.; 5,000,000 Preferred Class A  and 5,000,00 

Preferred Class B shares authorized, both with a par value of $.001.   

 

NOTE 4 – LONG TERM DEBT 

 

As of November 30, 2025, the Company has no long-term debt.  

 

 


